
DocuSign Envelope !D: 1A2C9C01-0C88-4154-9D81-9151A89D849D 

CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA 

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-293 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION AUTHORIZING 

A CONTRACT MODIFICATION TO ALLBRITTON LEE LLC 
DBA RE: SITE FOR COMMISSIONED ARTWORK, CONTRACT 
2021-012, PURSUANT TO SECTION 2.2, SCOPE OF SERVICES, 
AND SECTION 3.2, CHANGES IN SCOPE OF SERVICES, IN AN 
ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF $75,000 FOR ADDITIONAL COSTS 
RELATED TO CHANGES IN SCOPE REQUESTED BY THE 
CITY REGARDING DESIGN, ENGINEERING, AND MATERI- 
ALS. 

WHEREAS, on July 26, 2021, the City entered into an agreement for the design, 
fabrication, transportation, and installation of a unique and original work of art at 2151 
Salzedo Street, Coral Gables; and 

WHEREAS, it was decided that additional elements would greatly enhance the 
memorial, including incorporation of emblems, lighting the emblems, and providing for 
a protective cover; and 

WHEREAS, the additional scope includes design, engineering, materials, and 
additional utility work to accommodate the Changes in Scope; and 

WHEREAS, the Change in Scope is an increase of $75,000 and is being request- 
ed through the Art Fund during fiscal year 2022-2023 for a total compensation to the art- 
ist in the amount of $525,000; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF 
THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES AS FOLLOWS: 

SECTION 1. That the foregoing “WHEREAS” clauses are hereby ratified and 
confirmed as being true and correct and are hereby made a specific part of this Resolution 
upon the adoption hereof. 

SECTION 2. The City Commission does hereby authorize the Change in 
Scope and increase of the artist amount by $75,000 for total compensation to the artist of 
$525,000. 

SECTION 3. — That this Resolution shall become effective upon the date of its 
passage and adoption herein. 

Page | of 2 — Resolution No. 2022-293



DocuSign Envelope ID: 1A2C9C01-0C88-4154-9D81-9151A89D849D 

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS THIRTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D., 2022. 
(Moved: Mena / Seconded: Menendez) 
(Unanimous Voice Vote) 

(Agenda Item: E-2) 

ATTEST: 

DocuSigned by: 

[ 358417D2FA884FF .. 

BILLY Y. URQUIA 
CITY CLERK 

APPROVED: 

aL by: 

[ae 

VINCE LAGO 

MAYOR 

APPROVED AS TO FORM 
AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY: 

DocuSigned by: 

[ \¢ i LA 

03A0CB1421E64AC.. 

MIRIAM SOLER RAMOS 

CITY ATTORNEY 

Page 2 of 2 — Resolution No. 2022-293


